CENTRAL BANK OF LESOTHO

Date:

Press Release

For Immediate Release Ref: 25072019/4

MALOTI WALOTI WA

Signed

More

DD 25 MM YYYY July 2019

PUBLIC WARNING

The Central Bank of Lesotho, as the Commissioner of Financial Institutions, has become aware that there is a company by the name of EASE which invites members of the public to buy its shares on the pretext that it is in the process of registering a stock exchange with the Central Bank of Lesotho.

Members of the public are advised to desist from engaging in any business with the said company as it is not a licensed institution and, therefore, is not allowed to receive deposits from the public.

The Central Bank of Lesotho is engaged with law enforcement agencies regarding the activities of the said company. Members of the public are earnestly advised to be careful with their hard earned money and enter into agreements that involve money only with licensed financial institutions.

For any questions, please contact the Corporate Communication Office of the Central Bank of Lesotho at the following numbers: 22232094/22232429.